FORM-PTO-1595 TRANSMITTAL OF DOCUMENT FOR RECORDATION PATENTS ONLY Atty. Docket 061.71.105081	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Paolo La Colla Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Name: UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI CAGLIARI Foreign Address: Cittadella Universitaria SS 554, Km. 4.500, 09042 MONSERRATO (CA) The Ly Domestic Address: City: State: ZIP: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
 Application number (s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/607,909; 60/392,35 	
Additional numbers attacl	ned? □ Yes ⊠ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Sherry M. Knowles, Esq.	2
1180 Peachtree Street	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80
Atlanta, Georgia 30309	□ Enclosed
Telephone No.: 404-572-4600	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Facsimile No.: 404 572-5134	8. Deposit account number
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	uns page it paying by deposit account):
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in of the original document. 	
of the original document. Sally Sexton	pormution is true and correct and any attached copy
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 2	

PATENT REEL: 018083 FRAME: 0168

ής -γα

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, WE, WHEREAS, WE, JEAN-PIERRE SOMMADOSSI, and PAOLO LA COLLA, have invented certain improvements in "2'-C-Methyl-3'-O-L-Valine Ester Ribofuranosyl Cytidine for Treatment of *Flaviviridae* Infections" for which We have executed U.S. Provisional application No. 60/392,351, filed June 28, 2002; and U.S. Non-provisional filing on June 27, 2003 and;

WHEREAS, UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI CAGLIARI, with a mailing address of Cittadella Universitaria SS 554, Km. 4,500, 09042 MONSERRATO (CA), Italy desires to purchase the interest of Paolo LaColla;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid by UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI CAGLIARI, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, PAOLO LA COLLA, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto UNIVERSITA DEGLI STUDI DI CAGLIARI, in and for any foreign counterpart thereof or any other application, the entire right, title and interest in and to said provisional application, in and to the invention therein set forth and in and to any patent which may issue on said application any foreign counterpart thereof or any other application or any application, reissue, renewal, division, continuation or continuation-in-part thereof; and I hereby bind myself, my heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns properly to execute without further consideration, any and all applications, petitions, oaths and assignments or other papers and instruments which may be necessary in order to carry into full force and effect the sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance hereby made or intended to be made.

PATENT REEL: 018083 FRAME: 0169 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this 18 day of

PAOLO LA COLLA

Jame JAME OSWECKI

Cynthia B Gagne Notary Pubic My Comm. Expires Sept 17, 2 I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the Technology Center 1616, Facsimile No. 571-273-0140 on August 8, 2006.

Sally Sexton

Date: August 8, 2006 IDX 06171.105088

> PATENT REEL: 018083 FRAME: 0171

AUG 08 2006 17:10 FR KING AND SPALDING 404 572 5134 TO 9206#06177#10508 P.01

King & Spalding

191 Peachtree Street
Atlanta, Georgia 30303-1763
Telephone: 404/572-4600
Facsimile: 404/572-5100
www.kslaw.com

FAX TRANSMITTAL SHEET

August 8, 2006

TO: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

FROM: King & Spalding LLP

NUMBER OF PAGES (including transmittal sheet):

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FACSIMILE MESSAGE IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL INFORMATION INTENDED FOR THE USE OF THE ADDRESSEE LISTED ABOVE. IF YOU ARE NEITHER THE INTENDED RECIPIENT NOR THE EMPLOYEE OR AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING THIS MESSAGE TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT ANY DISCLOSURE, COPYING, DISTRIBUTION OR THE TAKING OF ANY ACTION IN RELIANCE ON THE CONTENTS OF THIS TELECOPIED INFORMATION IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS TELECOPY IN ERROR, PLEASE IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY US BY TELEPHONE TO ARRANGE FOR RETURN OF THE ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS TO US.

If transmission problems occur or you are not the intended recipient, please call immediately. Thank you.

Notes/Comments:

RECORDED: 08/08/2006

PATENT REEL: 018083 FRAME: 0172